ORDER OF ELECTION MCKINNEY INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

An election is hereby ordered to be held on May 3, 2025, for the purpose of electing one trustee each for positions designated as Place 1, 2, 3, and 7.

Early voting by personal appearance will begin on April 21, 2025, and end on April 29, 2025. The main early voting location will be the Collin County Election Office located at 2010 Redbud Boulevard, Suite 102, McKinney, Texas 75069. The dates and hours for the early voting will be established at a later date. Bruce Sherbet, the Collin County Elections Administrator, is designated as the early voting clerk. The early voting clerk's address is:

Bruce Sherbet Collin County Election Administrator 2010 Redbud Boulevard, Suite 102 McKinney, Texas 75049

Election day polling locations will be established at a later date. Election day hours will be established at a later date.

This order authorizes the Superintendent, or his designee, to enter into an agreement to contract with the Collin County Elections Administrator to conduct the School Trustee Election on May 3, 2025, and to enter into a Joint Election Agreement between Board of Trustees of the McKinney Independent School District and other entities, if applicable, to share equally in the expenses of the polling locations, election officials, supplies, ballots, and any and all other necessary expenses related thereto.

Candidates may file for a place on the ballot beginning January 15, 2025 and ending February 14, 2025. Candidates must reside within the approved metes and bounds approved by the U.S. Department of Justice as submitted by the McKinney Independent School District. Candidates must also meet all other state requirements for eligibility.

Issued this the 21st day of January 2025	
Philip Hassler, President, Board of Trustees	Harvey Oaxaca, Secretary, Board of Trustees